



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7605/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31835/2025**

NAVEEN GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate with petitioner.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP. SI Roveine,
H, PS-Shakarpur. SI Smriti Gupta,
Special Cell NDR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

List on 20.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

"Bhupi"/AD/